You  are invited  to submit  a proposal  for  tlie  provision  of  conectional  food  services,  to

include  management,  food,  food  preparation,  labor,  materials,  and  supplies,  necessaiy  to provide

food  service  for  iiu'nates  at the  Mobile  Corinty  Metro  Jail  and  Barracks.  Food  service  will  be

required  three  hundred  sixty-five  (365)  days  per  year.  Three  (3)  meals  per  day  are to be served

at the  Barracks,  Monday  througli  Sunday.  Three  (3)  meals  per  day  are to be served  at Metro  Jail,

Monday  through  Friday.  Two  (2)  meals  (brunch  and  dinner)  are to be served  at Metro  Jail,